# 504252322 03/02/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4299000

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME DUE TO MERGER	
SEQUENCE:		3	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
KVAERNER OILFIELD	PRODUC	CTS AS	01/01/2001
AKER KVAERNER SU	BSEA AS		01/01/2002
AKER SUBSEA AS			01/01/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	AKER	AKER SOLUTIONS AS	
Street Address:	P.O.BC	P.O.BOX 94	
City:	LYSAK	LYSAKER	
State/Country:	NORW	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1325	1325	
Property Type	-	10070214	_
Application Number: Application Number:	·	10070214 09186694	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	10070214	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	10070214 09186694 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is understand address first; if that is understand address ful, it will be set</b> agatha.bergman@akersolutions.com AGATHA BERGMAN SNARØYVEIEN 20	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	10070214 09186694 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> agatha.bergman@akersolutions.com AGATHA BERGMAN SNARØYVEIEN 20 FORNEBU, NORWAY 1325	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	10070214 09186694 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> agatha.bergman@akersolutions.com AGATHA BERGMAN SNARØYVEIEN 20 FORNEBU, NORWAY 1325 AGATHA BERGMAN	

PATENT REEL: 041859 FRAME: 0204

### **Certificate of Registration**

- *J*hnøysund Ver Centre

SU9 Y

Organization number: 929 877 950 Type of company: Limited company Date of incorporation: 1978-09-28 Registered in the Register of Business Enterprises: 1991-07-24 Name: AKER SOLUTIONS AS Business address: Oksenøyveien 8 1366 LYSAKER Municipality: 0219 BÆRUM Country: Norway Postal address: P.O. Box 94 1325 LYSAKER Telephone number: + 47 22 94 74 75 hanne.westgaard@akersolutions.com E-mail address: Share capital NOK: 61,231,300.00 Board of directors: Chair of the board: Linda Litlekalsøy Aase Øyjordsveien 75 B 5038 BERGEN Deputy Chair of the board: Sissel Anne Lindland Board member(s): Anne Tysdal Egaas Employees' representative Arild Håvik Employees' representative Astrid Skarheim Onsum Geir Glømmi Caroline Hellemsvik Employees' representative Jenny Fortun Employees' representative Deputy board member(s): Torstein Engevik Employees' representative Halvor Been Employees' representative Tommy Angeltveit Employees' representative Oddvar Hølland Employees' representative Leif Eqil Thorsen Employees' representative Britt Mari Andersson Employees' representative Trygve Andreas Rikheim Employees! representative Sigve Eikeland Employees' representative Arne Christian Rødby Employees' representative Rune Vesterkjær Employees' representative

ønnøysund ster Centre

### **Certificate of Registration**

Employees' representative

Employees' representative

Dag Følling

Per Arne Salvesen

Signature:

The chair of the board or the deputy chair of the board separately, or two board members jointly whereof one must be elected by the shareholders.

Power of procuration: Power of procuration separately:

Geir Glømmi Valborg Lundegaard Astrid Skarheim Onsum Knut Arne Kristian Sandvik Linda Litlekalsøy Aase Svenn Ivar Fure Jeremy Alan Brunnen

Auditor:

Certified auditing company Ørganization number 935 174 627 KPMG AS Sørkedalsveien 6 0369 OSLO

The Brønnøysund Register Centre

The Register of Business Enterprises, 2016-09-27

O TO NA ABY LOYOF

Frank Svensson

Notary Public the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Solrun Furunes Group Manager





#### The Brønnøysund Register Centre

The Register of Business Enterprises Postbox 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund Organization number: 974 760 673 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

### **Certificate of Registration**

Dep. of Distribution: +47 75 00 75 00 Fax: +47 75 00 75 05

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered to the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

	APOSTILLE
	( Convention de La Haye du octobre 1961 )
	1. Country: Norway
	2. This public document has been signed by: Frank Svensson
	3. Acting in the capacity of: Notary Public
	4. bears the seal/stamp of: The Brønnøysund Register Centre-Norway
	Certified
	5, at Oslo 6. the 29.09.2016
	7. by the Governor of the counties of
	Osio og Akershus 8. No 207799 10. Signature
CONTRACTOR OF STREET, STRE	
215	Seal/stamp You krynmo
	C Toril Prynmo
1210	
1877	<u> </u>
V	Zh -
20 JO Y	THE ST. MILLION CO. ST. CO. ST. AND AND A STRATEGIES IN CASE of
AND STREET, ST	This Apostille only certifies the authenticity of the signature and the capacity of the person who has signed the public

signature and the capacity of the person who has signed the public document, and ,where appropriate, the identity of the seal or stamp which the public document bears.

This Apostille does not certify the content of the document for which it was issued .